


 
Thornton School Newsletter     10 September 2024 

 
Well done to this week’s assembly award learners. 
 
 Room 1 Room 2 Room 4 Room 5 Room 3 

Worker Lincoln Katie Liam Liam Lilly Jane 

Citizen Wilson Izabella Kaia-Tiarne Koby Willow 

Japanese Ellie Japneet Reeve Emerson Lilly Jane 

        Principals Award:  Sophia 

 

 
 
 
Agricultural Days  
Entry forms are on the school app and rearing information for calves, lambs 
and kids is available at the school office for those children intending to have a 
calf, lamb, or kid. 

      
 



Aims Games 
Good luck to Toby and Beau who are competing in the  
Aims Games in Tauranga today. 
They are both competing in the kayaking flat water event. 
 

 
 
Community Notices: 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
   
 
 
 
 
 



 
Year 6 Edgecumbe College Technology Open Day 
Parents of our Year 6 students have received the following information through 
the app. Could you respond with permission for your child to attend please. 
 
Edgecumbe College is having an open day for Year 6 students to look around 
the new Tech Block and view the Year 7 & 8 Technology facilities in action. 
We would like to take our Year 6 students to this at 10.30am on Tuesday 24 
September. 
We will provide transport, however, could you give your permission please. 
There is a Late Afternoon Parents Session: 3.30 – 4.30pm on the same day if 
parents would like to view the facilities and have a discussion around what 
your child will be doing at Tech next year. 
 
 
Term Dates: 
Week 10 Monday 23 September Reluctant Dragon show - all students 
Week 10 Friday 27 September Term 3 Ends 
Week 1 Monday 14 October Term 4 starts 
Week 1 Tuesday 15 October  School Calf Club (Agricultural Day 
Week 2 Monday 21 October Rangitaiki Plains Group Day 
Week 2 Thursday 24  October Shake Out Day 
Week 4 Wednesday 6 November School Photos 
Week 4 Friday 8 November School Athletics 
Week 5 14 – 15 November Room 3 Camp 
Week 6 Tuesday 19 November Interschool Athletics 
Week 6 20 – 22 November Room 4 Camp 
Week 7 25 – 29 November Literacy Week & Book Fair  
Week 7 Wednesday 29 November Character Dess Up Parade – 9.15am 
Week 7 Friday 29 November Grandparents Day 
Week 8 Monday 2 December Room 3 Surfing 
Week 8 Tuesday 3 December Room 5 Surfing 
Week 9 11 – 13 December Room 5 Camp 
Week 10 Tuesday 17 December Prizegiving 
Week 10 Wednesday 18 December Last day of term 
 
Ngā mihi nui 
Shelley Bremner 
0272564911 
 
 


